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Mental Health Organization:

Accountable Behavioral Health Alliance (ABHA)
Contact: Karen Weiner

310 NW 5™ St, Suite 206

Corvallis, OR 97330

(541) 753-8291

Karen@abhabho.org
County Mental Health Contacts in ABHA:
County Contact Phone E-Mail
. dennis.a.abreu@co.benton.or.us
Benton Dfinzn:jcﬁ‘dbgﬁu Egﬁ; ;ggg?gg elizabeth.t.holden@co.benton.or.us
Jackie Tasker (541) 766-6133 jackie.tasker@co.benton.or.us
Jefferson Cindi Potter (541) 480-6626 cpotter@lcsnw.org
Lincoln Linda White (541) 265-4179 LWhite@co.lincoln.or.us
S\]r?:rrl]n-(l;(r)lnlgfr?;?;r (541) 322-7574 Jean_tonsfeldt@co.deschutes.or.us
Deschutes Brian Sat (541) 322-7606 | Shannon_Brister@co.deschutes.or.us
flan satern (541) 322-7544 | Brian_Satern@co.deschutes.or.us
Crook Cindy Potter (541) 480-6626 cpotter@Icsnw.org

Mental Health Organization:
Clackamas County Mental Health (CCMH)
Contact: Mary Rumbaugh
Public Services Bldg.

2051 Kaen Rd.

Oregon City, OR 97045

(503) 742-5305

maryrum@-co.clackamas.or.us

County Mental Health Contacts in CCMH:

County Name Phone E-Mail
(503) 742-5305
Clackamas Mary (503) 742-5301 maryrum@co.clackamas.or.us
Rumbaugh fax

Hood River, rodney d. mcdowell@class.orednet.org
Gilliam, R"dgf{ﬂ'\;‘r‘ggﬁw‘*” (541) 296-

Sherman, Richardson 5452 marilyn Richardson@class.oregonvos.net
Wasco
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Mental Health Organization:
Family Care

2121 SW Broadway, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

503-222-2880

503-345-5770 (fax)

Multnomah, Clackamas and Washington counties
Contact: Sherri Sims

Behavioral Health Care Coordinator
(503) 471-2124
SherriS@familycareinc.org

Mental Health Organization:

Greater Oregon Behavioral Health, Inc. (GOBHI)
Colleen Wells

Data and System Tracking

400 Scenic Dr. Ste. 2343

The Dalles, OR 97031

541-298-2101

colleen@gobhi.org

Regional Youth Resource Specialist
Bruce Bailey

348 W. Adams

Burns, OR 97720

541-573-8376 x150
bruce_bailey@class.oregonvos.net

County Mental Health Contacts in GOBHI (Family Care Coordinators):

County Name Phone E-Mail
. . (541) 523- . .

Baker Gina Villalobos 3646 x129 Gina_villalobos@class.oregonvos.net
Clatsop Jean Ley (50537)23225' jean_ley@class.oregonvos.net
Columbi (503) 397-

olumbia Sam Lewis 5211 ext. Sam_lewis@class.orednet.org

128
N (541) 575- .
Grant Patti Wright 1466 x40 Patti_wright@class.oregonvos.net
L (541) 573- | yao-hui_huang@class.oregonvos.net

Harney Yao-Hui Huang 8376 X155

Lake Rebecca Boice 541-947-6021 | rebecca_boice@class.oregonvos.net
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Mauri Seehawer | 541-947-6021 | mauri_seehawer@class.oregonvos.net
Vacant, contact (541) 889- jyturri@lifeways.org
Malheur Jennifer 9167
Yturriondobeitia
Wheeler/ :
Morrow Rick Cottrell (54219) 14;-81- rick_a._cotterell_lI@class.oregonvos.net
Umatilla Kellie Winnett 546';[2'3;6' kwinnett@lifeways.org
Cynthia Russell (54;g5%62' Cynthia_d._Russell@class.oregonvos.net
Union
Beth Spicer (548152 49162' Beth_d._spicer@class.oregonvos.net
Stephanie (541) 426- L
Wallowa Williams 4595 Stephanie_williams@class.oredneet.org

Mental Health Organization:
Jefferson Behavioral Health (JBH)
PO Box 1870, Grants Pass, OR 97528
223 SE “M” Street, Hamilton House Annex, Grants Pass, OR 97526

(541) 955-9565

(541) 955-1566 fax

Contact: Anthony Kahaly

(541) 244-4863

(541) 505-0304 (c)
jnadaner@ibh.org

County Mental Health Contacts in JBH:

County Name Phone E-Mail
Linda Anders (541) 756-2020 x | Linda.anders@mh.c0.c00s.0r.us
Coos
Johanna Curelo 504
Curry Anne Ryssdal (541) 2‘171'24082 X ryssdala@co.curry.or.us
Douglas Janet Holland (541) 440-3526 jhollan@co.douglas.or.us
Maureen Graham
Jackson Harriet Saturen (ITS) (541) 774-7923 | grahamme@jacksoncounty.org
Lexi Delgado (ICTS)
Josephine Donna Lipparelli (541) 472-9948 Dlipparelli@optionsonline.org
Ann Lynn, Klamath alynn@co.klamath.or.us
Klamath County Mental Health (541) 882-7291

Stan Gilbert, Klamath
Youth Development
Center

(541) 883-1030

sqilbert@klamathyouth.org
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Mental Health Organization:
LaneCare
2411 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd
Eugene, OR 97401
(541) 682-7263
(541) 682-7260 fax
Contact: Loree Holmes
loree.holmes@co.lane.or.us

County Mental Health Contact in LaneCare:

County Name Phone E-Mail
Lane Mary Gent, LCSW, (541) 682-7585 mary.qent@cojane.or.us
Supervisor (541) 682-7598 (fax)

Mental Health Organization:

Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network (MVBCN)
Contact: Kathleen Horgan

1660 Oak Street SE, Suite 203

Salem, OR 97301-6454

(503) 584-4838

khorgan@mvbcn.org

County Mental Health Contacts in MVBCN:

County Name Phone E-Mail
Linn Ross Swearingen (541) 967-3866 Rswearingen@co.linn.or.us
Marion Steve Kuhn (503) 361-2999 skuhn@co.marion.or.us
Polk Gloria Martinis (5032(252259289 martinis.gloria@co.polk.or.us
Tillamook Wendy Robison (503) 842-8201 wendyr@tfcc.org
yamhill County Dawn Cottrell (503) 434-7462 cottreld@co.yambhill.or.us

Mental Health Organization:

Verity Integrated Behavioral Healthcare Systems (VIBHS)
Multnomah County Department of Human Services

421 SW Oak St., Suite 520

Portland, OR 97204-1817

Contact:

Sonja G. Miller, SOC Coordinator

(503) 988-3999 x24443

Sonja.g.miller@co.multnomah.or.us
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County Mental Health Contact in VIBHS:

County Name Phone E-Mail

Multnomah Sonja.g.miller@co.multnomah.or.us

Sonja Miller (503) 988-3999 x24443

Mental Health Organization:

Washington County Health and Human Services
Contact: Jill Archer

155 N 1° Ave, Mail Stop #70

Hillsboro, OR 97124

(503) 846-4571

jill_archer@co.washington.or.us

County Mental Health Contact in Washington County:

County Name Phone E-Mail
Jill Archer i i
Washington Child & Adolescent (503) 846-4571 lill_archer@co.washington.or.us
Program Coordinator

Addictions & Mental Health Division (AMH)
500 Summer St NE, E 86

Salem, OR 97301-1118

Fax: 503-947-5547

Name Phone E-Mail
Jeannine Beatrice (503) 945-7818 Jeannine.Beatrice@state.or.us
Bill Bouska (503) 945-9717 Bill.Bouska@state.or.us
Kathleen Burns (503) 947-5529 Kathleen.M.Burns@state.or.us
Matthew Pearl (503) 947-5524 Matthew.Pearl@state.or.us
Judy Rinkin (503) 947-5525 Judy.Rinkin@state.or.us
Rita McMillan (503) 947-5523 Rita.L.McMillan@state.or.us
John Boyd (503) 947-5527 John.W.Boyd@state.or.us
Nancy Allen (503) 945-5864 Nancy.A.Allen@state.or.us

**Please send changes to this document to matthew.pearl@state.or.us**

This document can be viewed online @ http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/mentalhealth/child-
mh-soc-in-plan-grp/main.shtml



